900248612 03/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DKI Market Services, LLC		110/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gemini Investors V, L.P.	
Street Address:	20 William Street, Suite 250	
City:	Wellesley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735072	PROCURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 5082516002

Email: sherry@sherrycountrymanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Countryman Law LLC Address Line 1: 14 Zamora Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry L. Countryman
Signature:	/Sherry L. Countryman/
Date:	03/05/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Scan_Doc0052#page1.tif source=Scan_Doc0052#page2.tif source=Scan_Doc0052#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0969

OF \$40.00 3/350/2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DKI MARKET SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1555 Mittel Boulevard, Suite S, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191 (the Assignor), has adopted, is using and is the owner of the right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the Marks) and the U.S. Federal Trademark Registration and/or applications associated with such Marks (collectively, the Registrations); and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor desires to assign and set over unto Gemini Investors V, L.P., 20 William Street, Suite 250, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481 (the Assignee), as collateral security under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement of even date herewith among the Assignor, the Assignee and certain other parties (the Security Agreement) to secure the Obligations as defined therein, all rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Marks, the Registrations and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby assign and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as collateral security to secure the Obligations under and as defined in the Security Agreement, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Marks, (ii) the Registrations, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the Registrations thereof, and (iv) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the Registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. The Assignor further agrees to execute and have executed all documents, instruments and papers and to perform all acts, without any further consideration but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, as deemed reasonably necessary by the Assignee to perfect in the Assignee the foregoing rights, title and interests, including the execution of any related domestic or foreign application documents.

DKI Trademark Assignment Execution Copy

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0970 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Trademark Assignment, as an instrument under seal on this __5\(^{\mu}\) day of October, 2012.

DKI MARKET SERVICES, LLC

Name: Charles W. Ebersol

Title: Chrism Kand

STATE OF Lennsylvania COUNTY OF Hortgomery

SS.

On this the 5th day of October, 2012, before me appeared <u>Marles W. Ebersole</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed such instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 17, 2016

NOTARIAL SEAL
PAMELA J MACIOLEK
Notary Public
SOUDERTON CITY, MONTGOMERY COUNTY
My Commission Expires May 17 2012

NOTARIAL SEAL
PAMELA J MACIOLEK
Notary Public
SOUDERTON CITY, MONTGOMERY COUNTY
My Commission Expires May 17, 2018

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Status	Registration/Serial No.
Procura	USA	Registered	3,735,072